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THANK YOU!

Thank you for choosing the SACKit Move 100 Bluetooth speaker from SACKit . Please 
read this user manual carefully before using your new speaker . We are not responsible 
for damage caused by failure to comply with the instructions or irresponsible use of the 
product . If you have any questions regarding technical problems, please contact our 
customer services . We hope you will enjoy your new multi-functional SACKit Move 100  
speaker .

Enjoy great sound on the SACKit Move 100!
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BOX CONTENTS

1 x SACKit Move 100
1 x AC/DC adapter for charging
1 x 3 .5mm audio cable 
1 x Attached Front
1 x Quick start guide

QUICK START GUIDE 

1 . Charge the speaker for at least 4 hours
2 . Turn on the speaker by pressing the Power Button
3 . Turn on Bluetooth on the device you want to connect to the speaker
4 . Choose ”SACKit Move 100” in the Bluetooth settings on your device

5 . Start playing music from your device

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Bluetooth 
Button

Vol -
Button

Vol +
Button

Play/pause 
Button

Power
Button

Line-in 
Port

DC IN  
Adapter Port

USB Port

Reset Button
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BATTERY

• Battery: Rechargeable Lithium battery, 2200 mAh, 11,1V
• Charging: Please use the included adapter for charging the speaker using the DC IN input on the back 

of the SACKit Move 100 speaker . 
• Duration of charging: Please make sure that the battery is fully charged before the first use of the 

SACKit Move 100 speaker . Charging the battery fully takes approximately 4 hours . The “Power” 
button will light up red while the battery is charging . 

• Change between stationary use and portable use: Use the speaker either while connected to a power 
outlet or when playing from battery . 

• Low battery: When battery is low, the speaker will issue the warning sound “Low battery” and the 
“Power” button will flash red. You will hear the low battery warning when battery has 10% left. 

• The speaker will automatically turn off after 15 minutes, if the speaker is not used . 

BLUETOOTH CONNECTION

1 . Turn on the SACKit Move 100 speaker by long pressing the “Power” button
2 . The speaker will automatically be in pairing mode . Pairing mode is on when the ”Bluetooth” button 

flashes and you hear the warning sound ”waiting for connection”
3 . Go to the Bluetooth settings of your device and choose SACKit Move 100 . When connected 

successfully, you will hear the warning sound ”connected”

When your device is successfully connected to the speaker, it will automatically connect the next time you 
turn on the speaker . 

Disconnect Bluetooth
If you wish to connect another Bluetooth device to the SACKit Move 100  speaker, please long press the 
“Bluetooth” button to reset the Bluetooth pairing . The speaker is automatically in pairing mode, and you 
will be able to connect a new Bluetooth device . 

PLAY MUSIC – BLUETOOTH MODE 

Control your music via the on-speaker controls: 
• Adjust volume: short press or long press ”Vol-” and ”Vol+” buttons to adjust volume . 
• Next/previous number: Double-click the “Vol+“ or “Vol-” to change to next our previous song
• Play/pause: Pause or play your music directly on the speaker by pressing the “Play/Pause” button



6

STEREO PAIRING: CONNECTING TWO SACKIT MOVE 100 SPEAKERS 

If you have two SACKit Move 100 speakers it is possible to create a stereo pair with one speaker 
playing left channel, and one speaker playing right channel . Watch video: https://www .youtube .com/
watch?v=GYCu1w2zSOk 

1 . Power on both speakers clicking the Power button
2 . Click quickly the Bluetooth button three times to enter pairing mode (the indicator light will flash in 

correct pairing mode) . Repeat this for both speakers
3 . The speakers will connect in a few seconds. A constant light on one speaker and a slowly flashing 

speaker on the other indicates correct connection .

LINE-IN MODE 

Play music via the included audio cable by plugging it into the LINE IN input on the back of the SACKit 
Move 100 speaker and into your device . The SACKit Move 100 speaker will automatically change to Line-
in mode when you plug the audio cable into the speaker . 

Control your music via the on-speaker controls:  
• Adjust volume: short press or long press ”Vol-” and ”Vol+” buttons to adjust volume . 
• Mute: Stop playing music from the speaker by pressing the “Play/Pause” button

CHARGING 

You can charge smaller devices via the USB port on the back of the SACKit Move 100 speaker . All you need 
to do is connect the speaker and your device via a USB charging cable (not included), and your device will 
automatically start charging . If charging does not automatically start, please press the “Power” button . The 
USB port is designed for charging devices that support 5V DC, 1A .

Note: Phones cannot be charged through the speaker, and it may reduce battery life if the speaker is not 
plugged into a power outlet .

CHANGING THE FRONT

Change up the look of your speaker with the changeable front – do you want it classic chic, matching the color 
of your sofa or should it pop with an eye-catching color? It’s up to you! 

1 . Remove the front by pulling the SACKit leather label . When you have loosen the corner of the front, 
you will be able to loosen the front all the way around the edges and finally remove it completely. Please 
note: The front is attached thoroughly to ensure sublime sound quality . The leather label is fastened with 
screws, and it is designed for using when removing the front . 

2 . Attach the new front by placing the “sticks” into the matching holes . Press the front onto the speaker all 
the way around the edges - and your new look it ready!
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TROUBLE SHOOTING 

No sound from the speaker 
1 . Please make sure that the speaker is charged or plugged into a power outlet 
2 . Try increasing the volume on your device and the SACKit Move 100  speaker 
3 . Please make sure that all cables are connected correct if playing from Line-in mode

The speaker murmur 
1 . Please make sure that all cables are correctly connected 

Bluetooth connection failed
1 . Please make sure that the speaker is in pairing mode . When in pairing mode the ”Bluetooth” button 

will flash fast
2 . If the speaker is not in pairing mode, please long press the ”Bluetooth” button until flashing fast. Try 

to connect again 
3 . The SACKit Move 100 speaker and your device must be within 5 meters of eachother when you try 

to connect 
4 . Try to connect another Bluetooth device to the speaker

I cannot operate the buttons on the speaker  
1 . You can reset the buttons on the speaker if you experience problems operating them . The buttons are 

reset using the “Reset” button on the back of the speaker . Please use a toothpick or a needle to press 
the reset hole .

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION 
Please read the following information and operate the speaker and accessories accordingly to ensure 
correct and safe use of the product . We are not responsible for damage caused by failure to comply with 
the instructions or irresponsible use of the product .

Warning
To prevent any fires or electrical hazards please act according to the following guidelines: 

• Do not disassemble or replace any parts of this device . Please contact professional maintenance or 
qualified service center if there is any damage to the device.

• Do not expose this device to rain, water or wet places . Do not place liquid containers (such as vases) 
on the product side . 

• Do not place the speaker in or close to any liquid 
• If any liquids flows inside the product, please shut down the product and contact customer service 

center 
• Do not place this device in or close to sources of excessive heat or fire. (Such as: candles, fireplaces or 

direct sunlight)
• Please shut down the speaker in lightning weather 
• Keep this device away from any heat source, dust and vibration .
• Be sure to place this device on stable, flat and level surfaces only.
• Do not use excessive force when using any of the control buttons .
• If the product is below 5°C when you receive it, please open the product packaging and wait for it to 

reach room temperature . 
• To prevent overheating, please do not install the speaker in enclosed spaces . Be sure to set aside at 

least 10cm around the product for ventilation 
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DISPOSAL OF THE PRODUCT 

SACKit Move 100  is made from recyclable and high quality materials . Do not dispose of the speaker to-
gether with other living garbage. Please understand the local classification about collecting electronical, 
electrical products that contains batteries . Correct disposal of the product will help to prevent negative 
impact to the environment . 

CLEANING THE PRODUCT 

If cleaning is required, use only a dry, soft cloth or a minimally damp cloth without any corrosive solvent 
or cleaning agent .

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• Bluetooth 5 .0
• On-speaker controls 
• Rechargeable Li-Ion battery with 2200mAh (up to 12 hours streaming . With max vol . 4,5 hours)
• Charges in approx . 4 hours 
• Output power: 2x15W (30W)
• 2x Full range drivers, 2x tweeters
• LED indicator
• USB jack support 5V 1A output for phone charging, 3,5mm AUX input jack, DC jack
• Measurements: 310 x 160 x 80 mm
• Weight: 2153 g
• AC/DC adaptor included, AC230 ~50Hz with VDE plug
• Changeable front

Contact your SACKit dealer if you experience problems and the speaker does not work . Never attempt 
to repair the speaker yourself .
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TAK!

Tak fordi du valgte SACKit Move 100 Bluetooth højttaleren fra SACKit . Vi beder dig 
læse denne manual grundigt, før du tager din nye højtaler i brug . Vi er ikke ansvarlige for 
person- eller produktskader forårsaget af forkert eller uansvarlig brug af produktet . Hvis 
du oplever tekniske problemer, beder vi dig kontakte vores kundeservice . Vi håber, du 
kommer til at nyde den multifunktionelle SACKit Move 100 og dens lækre lyd .

Enjoy great sound on the SACKit Move 100 !
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BOX CONTENTS

1 x SACKit Move 100
1 x AC/DC adapter til opladning 
1 x 3 .5mm audio cable 
1 x Påmonteret Front
1 x Quick start guide

QUICK START GUIDE 

1 . Oplad højttaleren i minimum 4 timer
2 . Tænd højttaleren ved at holde Power knappen i bund
3 . Tænd for Bluetooth på den enhed, som du vil forbinde til højttaleren
4 . Vælg ”SACKit Move 100” i Bluetooth-indstillingerne på din enhed

5 . Start afspilning af musik fra din enhed

PRODUKTOVERBLIK

Bluetooth 
Knap

Vol -
Knap

Vol +
Knap

Play/pause 
Knap

Power
Knap

Line-in 
 indgang

DC IN  indgang USB indgang

Reset Knap
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BATTERI OG OPLADNING

• Batteri: Genopladeligt litiumbatteri, 2200 mAh, 11,1V
• Opladning: Anvend den medfølgende adapter til opladning af højttaleren via DC IN indgangen på 

SACKit Move 100  . 
• Varighed af opladning: Inden du første gang tager SACKit Move 100 højttaleren i brug, skal du sikre 

dig, at batteriet er fuldt opladt . Det tager cirka 4 timer at oplade batteriet . Mens højttaleren oplades, 
vil ”Powerknappen” lyse rødt .

• Skift mellem kabel og batteri: Højttaleren kan både anvendes, mens den er tilsluttet strømkilde, eller 
mens den spiller via batteri .

• Lavt batteri: Når batteriet er ved at løbe tør for strøm, vil du høre advarslen ”Low battery” og 
indikationslyset i ”Power knappen” vil blinke rødt. Advarslen lyder, når batteriniveauet er på 10%.

• Højttaleren slukkes automatisk efter 15 minutter, hvis den ikke bliver brugt .

BLUETOOTH TILSLUTNING

1 . Tænd SACKit Move 100  højttaleren ved at holde ”power” knappen i bund
2 . Højttaleren vil automatisk være i ”pairing” mode . Når ”Bluetooth” knappen blinker, og du hører 

advarselslyden ”waiting for connection” er højttaleren i pairing tilstand
3 . Gå til Bluetooth indstillingerne på din enhed og vælg SACKit Move 100 . Når enhederne er forbundet, 

vil du høre advarselslyden ”Connected”

Når du har tilkoblet en enhed, vil den automatisk være forbundet med SACKit Move 100  højttaleren 
næste gang, du tænder for den .

Afbryd Bluetooth forbindelsen
Hvis du ønsker at koble en anden enhed til SACKit Move 100  højttaleren, kan du holde ”Bluetooth” 
knappen i bund for at nulstille al Bluetoothtilslutning . Højttaleren vil automatisk være i pairing tilstand 
igen, og du kan tilslutte en ny enhed .

AFSPIL MUSIK I BLUETOOTH MODE

Du har fuld kontrol over din musik fra den enhed, som du har forbundet til SACKit Move 100 . Du har også 
mulighed for delvist at styre din musik direkte på højttaleren .

Betjening via højttaleren i Bluetooth mode:
• Juster volumen: Volumen justeres på ”Vol-” og ”Vol+” knapperne med enten et enkelt klik eller ved at 

holde knappen i bund .
• Skift musiknummer: Du kan skifte til næste eller forrige sang direkte på højttaleren ved at dobbeltklikke 

på ”Vol-” og ”Vol+”
• Play/pause: Sæt din musik på pause eller start afspilning direkte på højttaleren ved at klikke på ”Play/

pause” knappen
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STEREO PAIRING: FORBIND TO SACKIT MOVE 100 HØJTTALERE 

Hvis du har to SACKit Move 100 højttalere, er det muligt at forbinde dem til et stereopar med én venstre 
kanal og én højre kanal . Se video: https://www .youtube .com/watch?v=GYCu1w2zSOk

1 . Tænd begge højttalere ved at klikke på ”Power knappen”
2 . Klik hurtigt tre gange på ”Bluetooth knappen” for at sætte højttalerne i pairing mode (indikationslyset 

vil blinke hurtigt, når de er i korrekt pairing mode) . Gør dette på begge højttalere
3 . Højttalerne forbindes i løbet af få sekunder . Når højttalerne er forbundet, lyser indikationslyset 

konstant på den ene og blinker på den anden .

LINE-IN MODE

Du kan afspille musik via det medfølgende audiokabel (mini jack kabel) . Du skal blot indsætte stikket i LINE 
IN indgangen på SACKit Move 100  højttaleren samt tilslutte kablet til den enhed, du ønsker at afspille 
fra . SACKit Move 100  højttaleren skifter automatisk til Line-in mode, når stikket sættes i højttaleren .

Betjening via højttaleren i line-in mode: 
• Juster volumen: Volumen justeres på ”Vol-” og ”Vol+” knapperne med enten et enkelt klik eller ved at 

holde knappen i bund .
• Mute: Stop afspilning af musik via højttaleren ved at klikke på ”Play/pause” knappen

OPLADNING

Du kan oplade mindre enheder via USB indgangen på SACKit Move 100  højttaleren . Du skal blot forbinde 
højttaleren og din enhed via et USB opladerkabel (medfølger ikke), og enheden begynder automatisk at 
oplade . Hvis opladningen mod forventning ikke starter, skal du trykke på ”Power knappen” . USB indgangen 
er udelukkende designet til opladning af enheder som understøtter 5V DC, 1A . 

Bemærk: Telefoner kan ikke oplades via højttaleren, samt det kan nedsætte højttalerens batteritid, hvis 
højttaleren ikke er tilsluttet strømkilde .

UDSKIFTNING AF FRONT 

SACKit Move 100  højttalerens front kan let udskiftes, så du kan skifte look efter behov .

4 . Afmontér fronten ved at hive i det lille SACKit lædermærke . Når du har fået løsnet fronten i hjørnet 
ved lædermærket, kan du løsne fronten hele vejen rundt langs kanten og herefter afmontere den .  
Bemærk: Fronten er grundigt fastmonteret for at sikre en sublim lydkvalitet . Lædermærket er skruet 
fast på fronten, så det er designet til anvendelse ved afmontering .

5 . Påsæt den nye front, så ”stavene” rammer de dertil indrettede huller . Tryk fronten fast langs kanten - 
så er du klar til at nyde din SACKit Move 100  med et helt nyt look!
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TROUBLE SHOOTING

Der kommer ingen lyd ud af højttaleren
1 . Tjek venligst, at højttaleren er opladt eller tilsluttet strømkilde
2 . Forsøg at øge lydstyrken på din enhed og SACKit Move 100  højttaleren
3 . Hvis du afspiller via line-in, skal du sikre dig, at kablet er korrekt tilsluttet

Højttaleren skratter
1 . Tjek at alle kabler er korrekt tilsluttet 

Oprettelse af Bluetooth forbindelse mislykkes
1 . Tjek venligst, at højttaleren er i ”pairing” tilstand . Højttaleren er i ”pairing” tilstand, når ”Bluetooth” 

knappen blinker
2 . Hvis højttaleren ikke er i ”pairing” tilstand skal du holde ”Bluetooth” knappen i bund indtil den blinker 

og forsøge at forbinde igen
3 . Enhederne skal være inden for 5 meters rækkevidde af hinanden, når du forsøger at oprette Bluetooth 

forbindelse
4 . Forsøg at oprette Bluetooth forbindelse til SACKit Move 100  ved hjælp af en anden Bluetooth enhed

Knapperne på højttaleren virker ikke
1 . Hvis du oplever problemer med at betjene højttaleren via knapperne, kan disse nulstilles ved hjælp af 

”Reset knappen” bag på højttaleren . Anvend en tandstik eller nål til at nulstille via reset hullet .

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

Læs og følg venligst følgende instruktioner for at sikre, at du anvender SACKit Move 100 højttaleren 
sikkert og korrekt . Produktskader forårsaget af brug i modstrid med følgende information dækkes ikke 
af garantien .

Advarsel
For at undgå brand, skader eller elektriske stød skal du overholdefølgende retningslinjer:

• Det er forbudt at afmontere eller erstatte dele på enheden . Kontakt venligst professionelt værksted 
eller kvalificeret servicecenter, hvis der er skader på højttaleren eller dens tilbehør.

• Udsæt ikke produktet eller produkttilbehøret for regn, vand eller våde steder . Placér ikke beholdere 
med vand (eksempelvis vaser) på højttaleren .

• Placér ikke højttaleren i eller nær flydende væsker.
• I tilfælde af, at der kommer flydende væsker ind i højttaleren, skal du omgående slukke for den og 

kontakte kundeservice .
• Placér ikke højttaleren i eller tæt på kraftig varme eller ild (Eksempelvis stearinlys, ildsteder eller 

direkte sollys) .
• Hvis det lyner, skal du slukke for højttaleren .
• Placér ikke højttaleren på steder, der er varme, støvede eller vibrerende . Placér derimod højttaleren 

på stabile, flade og vandrette overflader.
• Brug ikke overdreven styrke eller vold, når du betjener højttalerens knapper .
• Hvis produktet er under 5°C, når du modtager det, skal du tage det ud af emballagen og vente til, det 

har opnået stuetemperatur, før du slutter det til strøm .
• For at undgå overophedning af produktet, skal der være luft omkring højttaleren . Placér højttaleren, 

så der er minimum 10 cm frit omkring den .
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Kontakt din SACKit forhandler, hvis du oplever problemer og højtaleren ikke virker . Forsøg aldrig at 
reparere højtaleren selv . 

BORTSKAFFELSE AF PRODUKTET

SACKit Move 100 er fremstillet i genanvendelige højkvalitetsmaterialer . Du må ikke smide højttaleren ud sammen 
med din dagrenovation . Højttaleren skal bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med lokale retningslinjer for bortskaffelse 
af elektronik som indeholder batterier . Forkert bortskaffelse af højttaleren har negative konsekvenser for miljø og 
sundhed .

RENGØRING AF PRODUKTET

SACKit Move 100  må udelukkende rengøres med en tør, blød klud eller en hårdt opvredet klud uden 
ætsende opløsningsmiddel eller rengøringsmiddel .

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

• Bluetooth 5 .0
• On-speaker betjening
• Genopladeligt Li-Ion batteri med 2200mAh (op til 12 timers streaming . Ved max volume 4,5 timer .)
• Ladetid cirka 4 timer
• Output power: 2x15W (30W)
• 2x Full range drivers, 2x tweeters
• LED indikator
• USB stik med 5V 1A output til mobilopladning, 3,5mm AUX input jack, DC jack
• Mål: 310 x 160 x 80 mm
• Vægt: 2153g
• AC/DC adapter inkluderet, AC230 ~50Hz med VDE stik
• Udskiftelig front
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DANKE!

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich für den SACKit Move 100- Lautsprecher entschieden haben . 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch . Wir 
sind nicht für Produktschäden durch unsachgemäße oder unverantwortliche Anwendung 
des Produktes verantwortlich . Wenn technische Probleme auftreten werden, wenden Sie 
sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice .  Wir hoffen, dass Sie den multifunktionellen SACKit 
Move 100 Lautsprecher und seine unvergleichbare Klangqualität genießen werden . 

Enjoy great sound on the SACKit Move 100 !
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BOX CONTENTS

1 x SACKit Move 100
1 x AC/DC Ladekabel 
1 x 3 .5mm audio Kabel 
1 x Anmontierte Front
1 x Quick start guide

QUICK START GUIDE 

1 . Laden Sie den Lautsprecher mindestens 4 Stunden auf
2 . Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher bei Drücken der Power-Taste ein 
3 . Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung an dem gewünschten Gerät ein
4 . Wählen Sie ”SACKit Move 100” in den Bluetooth-Einstellungen an Ihrem Gerät

5 . Spielen Sie Musik von Ihrer Einheit ab 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT

Bluetooth 
Taste

Vol -
Taste

Vol +
Taste

Play/pause 
Taste

Power
Taste

Line-in 
Eingang

DC IN Eingang USB Eingang

Reset Taste
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BATTERIE UND AUFLADEN 

• Batterie: Wiederaufladbare Litium-Batterie, 2200 mAh, 11,1V
• Aufladen: Bitte nutzen Sie für Aufladung des Lautsprechers das beigefügte USB-Kabel über den DC 

IN Eingang an dem SACKit Move 100 .
• Ladezeit: Bevor Sie den SACKit Move 100  Lautsprecher in Betrieb nehmen, stellen Sie sicher, dass die 

eingebaute Batterie voll aufgeladen ist . Es dauert etwa 4 Stunden, um die Akku aufzuladen . Während 
des Sprechers auflädt, blinkt die „Power-Taste“ rot.  

• Austauschen zwischen Kabel und Batterien: Der Lautsprecher ist vielseitig und sorgt dafür, dass die 
Musikwiedergabe während des Ladevorgangs nicht ausgeschaltet wird .

• Niedrige Batteriespannung: Wenn die Batterie fast leer ist, werden sie die Warnung ”Low battery” 
hören und die Lichtanzeiger wird daher rot blinken . Die Warnung ertönt, wenn der Ladezustand auf 
10 % gesunken ist. 

• Der Lautsprecher wird sich nach 15 Minuten ausschalten, wenn er mit keinem Gerät verbunden wird 
oder ist . 

BLUETOOTH ANSCHLUSS 

1 . Schalten Sie den SACKit Move 100  Lautsprecher beim Halten die ”Power” Taste kurz gedrückt ein 
2 . Wenn die ”Wi-Fi/Bluetooth”- Anzeige am Lautsprecher blinkt und die Sprachführer ”waiting for 

connection” sagt, befindet sich der Lautsprecher im Pairing-Modus 
3 . Gehen Sie zu den Bluetooth-Einstellungen auf Ihrer Einheit und wählen Sie „SACKit Move 100“ aus. 

Wenn die Einheiten verbunden sind, sagt der Sprachführer ”Connected”

Nachdem Sie ein Gerät angeschlossen haben, wird es automatisch mit dem SACKit Move 100  
Lautsprecher beim nächsten Mal zugeordnet werden .  

Trennung der Bluetooth-Verbindung 
Wenn Sie ein anderes Gerät an den SACKit Move 100 Lautsprecher anschließen möchten, können Sie 
die ”Bluetooth”-Taste an der Unterseite halten, um alle der Bluetooth-Verbindungen zu trennen . Der 
Lautsprecher wird sich automatisch in den Pairing-Modus wieder befinden und Sie können ein neues 
Gerät anschließen .

MUSIKWIEDERGABE IM BLUETOOTH-MODUS

Sie haben die volle Kontrolle über Ihre Musik aus dem Gerät, das Sie an den SACKit Move 100  
angeschlossen haben . Sie haben auch die Möglichkeit, Ihre Musik teilweise an dem Lautsprecher direkt 
zu steuern .

Die Bedienung über den Lautsprecher im Bluetooth-Modus:
• Lautstärke einstellen: die Lautstärke wird an den – + Tasten mit einem einzigen Klick oder indem Sie 

die Taste kurz gedrückt halten eingestellt 
• Musiktitel wechseln: Sie können zum nächsten oder vorigen Titel wechseln, indem Sie die ”Vol-” und 

”Vol+” Tasten an dem Lautsprecher dobbeltdrücken
• Wiedergabe-/Pause-Taste: Drücken Sie diese Taste zur Wiedergabe bzw . Pause eines Musiktitels
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STEREO: VERBINDEN SIE ZWEI LAUTSPRECHER

Wenn Sie zwei SACKit Move 100 Lautsprecher haben, können Sie diese miteinander verbinden um einen Stereo 
Sound zu erzeugen . Schau Video: https://www .youtube .com/watch?v=GYCu1w2zSOk

1 . Schalten Sie beide Power-Knöpfe ein
2 . Drücken Sie 3 Mal schnell auf den jeweiligen  Bluetooth-Knopf um den Paarung Modus zu aktivieren . (Ein 

Lichtindikator blinkt) .
3 . Die Lautsprecher werden innerhalb weniger Sekunden verbunden . Sobald die Lautsprechers verbunden sind, 

leuchte der Lichtindikator und der anderen Lichtindicator blinkt .

LINE-IN-MODUS

Sie können Musik mittels beigefügtem Audiokabel (Mini-Jack-Kabel) wiedergeben . Stecken Sie einfach 
den Stecker in die Line In-Eingang des Lautsprechers und schließen Sie das Kabel an das gewünschte 
Gerät an . Der SACKit Move 100  Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch zum Line-In-Modus, wenn die 
Musikwiedergabe über den Stecker verläuft . 

Bedienung über den Lautsprecher im Line-In-Modus: 
• Lautstärke einstellen: die Lautstärke wird an den – +Tasten mit einem einzigen Klick oder indem Sie 

die Taste hochgedrückt halten eingestellt . 
• Mute: Drücken Sie die Play-/Pause-Taste an dem Lautsprecher, um die Musikwiedergabe zu trennen

AUFLADEN

Über den USB-Eingang des Lautsprechers SACKit Move 100 können Sie kleinere Geräte aufladen. Verbinden Sie 
den Lautsprecher und Ihr Gerät einfach über ein USB-Ladekabel (nicht mitgeliefert), und das Gerät fängt mit dem 
Ladevorgang automatisch an .
Wenn der Ladevorgang wider Erwarten nicht beginnt, drücken Sie die "Power-Taste" . Der USB-Eingang ist 
ausschließlich zum Aufladen von Geräten gedacht, die 5V DC, 1A unterstützen.

Hinweis: Telefone können nicht über den Lautsprecher aufgeladen werden, und die Lebensdauer des Akkus kann 
sich verringern, wenn der Lautsprecher nicht an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen ist .

AUSTAUSCHEN DES FRONTDESIGNS 

Die Front des SACKit Move 100  Lautsprechers lässt sich einfach austauschen, um Ihre individuellen 
Bedürfnisse abzustimmen . 

1 . Tauschen Sie das Frontdesign aus, indem Sie die kleine SACKit Ledermarke ergreifen .  Sobald die Front 
in der Ecke bei der Leder Markierung gelockert ist, können Sie die Front den ganzen Weg entlang der 
Kanten lösen und dann trennen . Hinweis: Die Front ist sorgfältig festmontiert, um eine hervorragende 
Klangqualität zu gewährleisten . Die Ledermarke ist an der Vorderseite festgeschraubt, damit das 
design beim Abnehmen nutzbar ist . 

2 . Bringen Sie die neue Front an, so dass die „Stäbe“ die vorgesehenen Löcher treffen. Drücken Sie die 
Front entlang der Kante – dann sind Sie bereit, Ihr SACKit Move 100 Gerät mit einem ganz neuen 
Look zu genießen!
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FEHLERSUCHHILFE 

Vom Lautsprecher ist kein Ton zu hören
1 . Überprüfen Sie bitte, ob der Lautsprecher vollständig aufgeladen ist oder an eine Stromversorgung 

angeschlossen ist
2 . Versuchen Sie, die Lautstärke an Ihrem Gerät und an dem SACKit Move 100 Lautsprecher aufzudrehen
3 . Wenn Sie über Line-In wiedergeben, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel richtig angeschlossen ist

Der Lautsprecher verzerrt den Klang der Musik
1 . Überprüfen Sie bitte, ob alle Kabel korrekt angeschlossen sind 

Bluetooth Verbindung fehlgeschlagen 
1 . Stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass sich der Lautsprecher im Pairing Modus befindet. Wenn die LED Taste 

blink ist eine Verbindung hergestellt
2 . Wenn der Lautsprecher nicht im Pairing Modus ist, müssen Sie die Bluetooth Taste geddrückt halten 

bis sie blinkt und versuchen Sie mal wieder zu verbinden
3 . Die Einheiten sollten mindestens 5 Meter voneinander entfernt sein bei Verbinungsherstellung
4 . Versuchen Sie eine Bluetooth Verbindung zum SACKit Move 100  mithilfe einer anderen Bluetooth-

fähigen Einheit herzustellen

Die Tasten auf dem Lautsprecher funktionieren nicht 
1 . Wenn Probleme beim Betrieb der Tasten des Lautsprechers auftreten, können diese zurückgesetzt 

werden mit der ”Reset-Taste” auf der Rückseite des Lautsprechers . Verwenden Sie einen Zahnstocher 
oder eine Nadel, um die Reset-Öffnung zurückzustellen

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Lesen Sie bitte folgende Punkte vor dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch, um eine korrekte Anwendung und 
Wartung sicherzustellen . Bei persönlich verursachten Produktschäden besteht keinen Garantieanspruch .

Warnung
Um Brände, Verletzungen oder Stromschlag zu vermeiden, beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise:

• Es ist verboten, Teile des Geräts zu entfernen oder zu ersetzen . Bitte kontaktieren Sie eine 
Fachwerkstatt oder ein qualifiziertes Service-Center, falls Schäden an dem Lautsprecher oder dem 
Zubehör vorkommen

• Das Produkt ist nur für den trockenen Innenbereich vorgesehen . Stellen Sie keine Behälter mit Wasser 
(z .B . Vasen) auf den Lautsprecher . Platzieren Sie niemals den Lautsprecher in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten

• Wenn Flüssigkeiten in den Lautsprecher eindringen, schalten Sie den Lautsprecher sofort aus und 
wenden Sie sich an SACKit-Kundensupport . 

• Stellen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht in oder in der Nähe extremer Hitze oder Feuer (z .B . Kerzen, Kamine 
oder direkte Sonneneinstrahlung) . 

• Bei Gewitter, schalten Sie den Lautsprecher aus .  
• Stellen Sie nicht den Lautsprecher an Orten auf, die heiß, staubig oder vibrierend sind, aber dagegen 

auf stabile und horizontale Flächen .
• Verwenden Sie keine übermäßige Kraft oder Gewalt, wenn Sie die Lautsprechertasten bedienen .
• Brug ikke overdreven styrke eller vold, når du betjener højttalerens knapper . 
• Wenn das Produkt bei Empfang unter 5 ° C ist, nehmen Sie es aus der Verpackung und warten, bis der 

Lautsprecher Raumtemperatur erreicht hat, bevor Sie es aufstellen und bedienen . 
• Um eine Überhitzung des Produktes zu vermeiden, müssen vordere und rückseitige Luftöffnungen 

mindestens 10 cm frei sein .
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Wenden Sie sich an Ihren SACKit-Händler, wenn Probleme auftreten und der Lautsprecher nicht funk-
tioniert . Versuchen Sie niemals, den Lautsprecher selbst zu reparieren .

PRODUKTENTSORGERUNG

SACKit Move 100 ist aus recyclebaren, hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt .  Der Lautsprecher muss 
nicht mit Ihrem Hausmüll entsorgt werden . Er muss nach den örtlichen Richtlinien für die Entsorgung von 
elektronischen Produkten mit Batterien entsprechend entsorgt werden . Unsachgemäße Entsorgung des 
Sprechers hat negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die Gesundheit .

REINIGEN DES PRODUKTES

SACKit Move 100  ist ausschließlich mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch oder einem leicht feuchten Tuch 
ohne ätzende Lösungsmittel oder Reinigungsmittel zu reinigen .

TECHNISCHE DATEN 

• Bluetooth 5 .0
• On-Speaker Bedienung 
• Wiederaufladbare Li-Ion Batterie mit 2200mAh (bis zu 12 Stunden Stream. Maximales Volume von 

4,5 Stunden .)
• Batterieladezeit zirka 4 Stunden
• Output power: 2x15W (30W)
• 2x Full range drivers, 2x tweeters
• LED Indikator
• USB Stecker mit 5V 1A output für Handyaufladen, 3,5mm AUX Input Jack, DC Jack
• Mäße: 310 x 160 x 80 mm
• Gewicht: 2153 g
• AC/DC Adapter beigefügt, AC230 ~50Hz mit VDE Stecker
• Austauschbare Front




